lowing, to wit : 

~rst. Th~ _sum of six hundred thousand dollars, reserved by the act 
makmg prov1s1on for the debt of the United States : 

Secondly. The surplus of revenue and income beyond the appropria­
tions heretofore charged thereupon to the end of the year one thousand 
seven hundred and ninety-four. 

APPROVED, March 14, 1794. 

CHAP, VII.-.Bn .Bet making furtlter provisinn for the expenses attending the 
intercourse of the United States with foreign nations ; and further to continue 
in force the act intituled "..in act providing the means of intercourse between 
the United States and foreign nations,"